

BID TABS
PROJECT 24-1025 16th AVENUE CONSTRUCTION
BID DATE: MARCH 13, 2024

Item Number	Roadway	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI		Musson Bros. Inc. Waukesha, WI		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing (Undistributed)	198	ID	\$42.00	\$8,316.00	\$45.00	\$8,910.00	\$40.00	\$7,920.00
201.0220	Grubbing (Undistributed)	198	ID	\$15.00	\$2,970.00	\$12.50	\$2,475.00	\$12.00	\$2,376.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	3700	SY	\$7.00	\$25,900.00	\$4.50	\$16,650.00	\$7.86	\$29,082.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1140	LF	\$6.00	\$6,840.00	\$5.39	\$6,144.60	\$7.31	\$8,333.40
204.0170	Removing Fence	70	LF	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$210.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	480	SY	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.63	\$3,182.40	\$10.10	\$4,848.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	6900	CY	\$20.00	\$138,000.00	\$17.81	\$122,889.00	\$33.29	\$229,701.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,808.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	4470	TON	\$17.00	\$75,990.00	\$17.55	\$78,448.50	\$26.51	\$118,499.70
311.0110	Breaker Run	3000	TON	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$29.59	\$88,770.00	\$30.16	\$90,480.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	220	SY	\$81.00	\$17,820.00	\$84.05	\$18,491.00	\$85.80	\$18,876.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	290	GAL	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$870.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	860	TON	\$77.00	\$66,220.00	\$68.00	\$58,480.00	\$76.40	\$65,704.00
460.5240	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	490	TON	\$80.00	\$39,200.00	\$80.00	\$39,200.00	\$79.35	\$38,881.50
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	50	TON	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	2245	LF	\$25.00	\$56,125.00	\$23.36	\$52,443.20	\$25.28	\$56,753.60
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	10000	SF	\$6.00	\$60,000.00	\$5.32	\$53,200.00	\$6.28	\$62,800.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1380	SF	\$6.50	\$8,970.00	\$7.71	\$10,639.80	\$8.88	\$12,254.40
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	200	SF	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$30.51	\$6,102.00	\$40.67	\$8,134.00
602.0810	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	140	SY	\$71.00	\$9,940.00	\$76.02	\$10,642.80	\$69.26	\$9,696.40
602.0820	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	80	SY	\$74.00	\$5,920.00	\$90.27	\$7,221.60	\$80.10	\$6,408.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$74,278.76	\$74,278.76	\$35,125.74	\$35,125.74
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	5130	SY	\$0.01	\$51.30	\$0.24	\$1,231.20	\$0.01	\$51.30
625.0100	Topsoil (4-Inches)	4890	SY	\$6.00	\$29,340.00	\$5.06	\$24,743.40	\$5.06	\$24,743.40
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	2	EACH	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	2790	SY	\$3.00	\$8,370.00	\$1.98	\$5,524.20	\$1.98	\$5,524.20
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	11	EACH	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type B	28	EACH	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00
629.0205	Fertilizer Type A	2	CWT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	2	CWT	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	60	LB	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
631.0300	Sod Water	50	MGAL	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00	\$29.50	\$1,475.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	2100	SY	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$5.30	\$11,130.00	\$5.30	\$11,130.00
632.0101.001	Trees (Autumn Blaze Maple, B&B, 2.5" Caliper)	8	EACH	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
632.0101.002	Trees (Ginkgo, B&B, 2.5" Caliper)	8	EACH	\$770.00	\$6,160.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00
632.0101.003	Trees (Honeylocust, B&B, 2.5" Caliper)	8	EACH	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00
632.0101.004	Trees (Japanese Tree Lilac, B&B, 2.5" Caliper)	7	EACH	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
632.0101.005	Trees (Silver Linden, B&B, 2.5" Caliper)	8	EACH	\$640.00	\$5,120.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	53	SF	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$23.00	\$1,219.00	\$23.00	\$1,219.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	6	EACH	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$108.00	\$18.00	\$108.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	5	EACH	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$90.00	\$18.00	\$90.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	5130	SY	\$5.00	\$25,650.00	\$2.56	\$13,132.80	\$2.48	\$12,722.40
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$21.95	\$1,975.50	\$21.95	\$1,975.50
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	630	LF	\$8.00	\$5,040.00	\$7.25	\$4,567.50	\$7.25	\$4,567.50

650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	1070	LF	\$1.00	\$1,070.00	\$1.44	\$1,540.80	\$1.44	\$1,540.80
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2245	LF	\$1.00	\$2,245.00	\$1.39	\$3,120.55	\$1.39	\$3,120.55
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	20	EACH	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$985.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2140	LF	\$1.00	\$2,140.00	\$0.90	\$1,926.00	\$0.90	\$1,926.00
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.21	\$1,221.00	\$12.21	\$1,221.00
655.0630	Electrical Wire Lighting 4 AWG	160	LF	\$3.00	\$480.00	\$1.94	\$310.40	\$1.94	\$310.40
655.0635	Electrical Wire Lighting 2 AWG	480	LF	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.12	\$1,497.60	\$3.12	\$1,497.60
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation	300	CY	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$24.23	\$7,269.00	\$35.84	\$10,752.00
SPV.0060.01	2-38" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Pole, 12 FT	12	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$134.00	\$1,608.00	\$134.00	\$1,608.00
SPV.0060.02	30-Inch Round V-Loc	12	EACH	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$92.50	\$1,110.00	\$92.50	\$1,110.00
SPV.0060.07	Salvage & Reinstall or Install City Owned Bus Routes Signs	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
SPV.0060.08	Moving Light Pole and Installing on New Concrete Base	1	EACH	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$4,441.00	\$4,441.00	\$4,441.00	\$4,441.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk, 8-Inch	140	SF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.86	\$1,520.40	\$10.38	\$1,453.20
SPV.0170.01	Test Rolling	11	STA	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$37.55	\$413.05	\$92.24	\$1,014.64
Roadway Total					\$802,247.30		\$803,618.06		\$948,808.23
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$939.14	\$2,817.42	\$968.00	\$2,904.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$942.50	\$5,655.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Various Sizes)	150	LF	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$36.24	\$5,436.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	2	EACH	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$965.78	\$1,931.56	\$1,013.00	\$2,026.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	586	LF	\$100.00	\$58,600.00	\$107.79	\$63,164.94	\$78.00	\$45,708.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	150	LF	\$112.00	\$16,800.00	\$135.15	\$20,272.50	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	17	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,551.33	\$26,372.61	\$1,359.00	\$23,103.00
611.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	6	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,616.07	\$15,696.42	\$4,132.00	\$24,792.00
611.2004.01	Manholes 4-FT Diameter (Doghouse)	1	EACH	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,329.53	\$3,329.53	\$5,211.00	\$5,211.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	17	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,780.32	\$30,265.44	\$2,100.00	\$35,700.00
611.8110.01	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$589.14	\$589.14	\$1,998.00	\$1,998.00
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	3	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$589.14	\$1,767.42	\$1,973.00	\$5,919.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	24	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$136.00	\$3,264.00	\$136.00	\$3,264.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Undistributed)	1000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00
SPV.0060.03	Pipe Connection to Existing Storm Structure	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$844.70	\$2,534.10	\$1,432.00	\$4,296.00
SPV.0060.04	Adjusting Water Valves	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,012.88	\$1,012.88	\$602.00	\$602.00
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Cover - Storm Type G	7	EACH	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,324.71	\$9,272.97	\$966.00	\$6,762.00
Storm Sewer Total					\$184,700.00		\$196,381.93		\$186,135.00
Bid Total					\$986,947.30		\$999,999.99		\$1,134,943.23